
2026 Wilson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (64)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Espenshade (2), O'Brine (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-32), O'Brine (8-
9), Worthington (6-7), Weaver (5-6), Wilkes (5-6), Piper (2-2), Espenshade (1-1), Kennard (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Keller, Katelyn .533 9-8 30 16 16 2 5 1 8 31 1.033 1 0 4 0 .548 0 0 5-5 15 16 5 .861
2 Randalls, Emily .484 10-9 31 8 15 2 0 0 7 17 .548 2 0 0 0 .515 0 2 7-7 15 1 0 1.000
24 Talbert, Kayla .423 9-8 26 10 11 4 1 0 12 17 .654 3 0 2 0 .452 2 0 0-1 14 8 1 .957
25 Briggs, Madison .385 9-9 26 5 10 0 0 0 7 10 .385 0 4 2 0 .467 0 1 0-0 9 5 2 .875
15 O'Brine, Kiera .333 8-7 24 11 8 2 0 0 5 10 .417 1 1 1 0 .385 0 1 4-5 24 1 0 1.000
17 Woods, Addison .314 10-8 35 12 11 4 1 0 7 17 .486 2 0 5 0 .342 1 0 1-2 16 1 0 1.000
20 Oliviero, Caitlin .235 9-5 17 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 1 0 3 0 .278 0 1 4-4 7 2 0 1.000
4 Weaver, Jenna .200 8-6 15 7 3 0 0 0 4 3 .200 6 0 1 0 .429 0 0 2-3 32 2 1 .971
1 Piper, Rylee 1.000 8-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Estes, Deanna 1.000 3-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
27 Berger, Hannah .500 4-1 4 2 2 0 1 0 2 4 1.000 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
7 Burger, Julie .500 4-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
10 Smith, Alaina .333 5-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
28 Purdum, Grace .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
36 Masser, Aliyah .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 0 1 0 1.000
11 Hartle, Sydney .294 7-7 17 2 5 1 1 0 8 8 .471 2 1 0 1 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Rybacki, Samantha .222 7-5 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .222 0 3 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Worthington, Elena .077 10-9 13 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .077 4 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 25 3 2 .933
3 Leedy, Brooke .000 7-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 1 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
9 Kennard, Alyssa .000 6-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
33 Espenshade, Taylor .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
13 Fox, Rebecca .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
34 Sharp, Ashleigh .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Snyder, Alexa .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 McMaster, Morgan .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .346 10-10 280 90 97 15 9 1 74 133 .475 33 7 35 1 .423 4 9 28-34 185 54 14 .945
Opponents .265 10-10 249 31 66 11 2 0 26 81 .325 26 1 58 3 .332 4 2 14-16 182 84 24 .917

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Piper, Rylee 0.95 2-1 7 1 1 1-0 0 14.2 11 6 2 1 12 2 0 0 .196 0 0 0 1 0
19 Worthington, Elena 1.84 2-1 4 3 2 0-0 0 19.0 17 7 5 6 12 4 0 0 .227 0 0 0 1 0
12 Rybacki, Samantha 3.00 2-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 .188 0 0 0 1 0
13 Fox, Rebecca 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kennard, Alyssa 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
8 Wilkes, Julia 4.44 2-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 17.1 29 11 11 9 22 5 0 0 .367 2 0 0 0 1
10 Smith, Alaina 7.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 .286 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 2.72 8-2 22 10 3 1 0 61.2 66 31 24 26 58 11 2 0 .265 3 1 0 4 2
Opponents 7.73 2-8 17 10 5 0 0 60.2 97 90 67 33 35 15 9 1 .346 13 7 0 4 9



2026 Wilson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 O'Brine, Kiera 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 1 0
17 Woods, Addison 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Randalls, Emily 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Espenshade, Taylor 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 2 0
20 Oliviero, Caitlin 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wilkes, Julia 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Rybacki, Samantha 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hartle, Sydney 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fox, Rebecca 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Leedy, Brooke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McMaster, Morgan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sharp, Ashleigh 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Piper, Rylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Smith, Alaina 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Purdum, Grace 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Masser, Aliyah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burger, Julie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Weaver, Jenna 35 32 2 1 .971 1 5 1 .833 0 0
24 Talbert, Kayla 23 14 8 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Worthington, Elena 30 25 3 2 .933 2 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Briggs, Madison 16 9 5 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Keller, Katelyn 36 15 16 5 .861 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kennard, Alyssa 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Berger, Hannah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Estes, Deanna 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Snyder, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 253 185 54 14 .945 11 28 4 .875 3 0
Opponents 290 182 84 24 .917 3 56 11 .836 8 0


